
IN RE: PELVIC MESH/GYNECARE 

LITIGATION 

CASE NO. 291 

MASTER DOCKET NO.: BER-L-11575-14 

CIVIL ACTION 

FIRST NOTICE AND REQUEST TO STAY CERTAIN F&G CASES 

The parties would like to advise the Court that a settlement in principle 

has been reached in each of the cases identified on the attached Exhibit as part of larger 

global settlement in principle involving several dozen plaintiffs. 

It will likely take several months before the settlement of each of the 

cases identified on the attached Exhibit will be finalized. As a result, the parties jointly 

request that each of the cases identified on the attached Exhibit be moved to inactive 

status and/or that any deadlines and other requirements be stayed, until such time as the 

settlement can be concluded and the cases can be dismissed with prejudice. 

In the event the global settlement is not finalized, the parties will 

promptly inform Your Honor so that any such case can be restored to the active docket 

of this Court. 

IT IS on this 10 th day of March, 2021, ORDERED as follows: 

Any deadlines and proceedings in each of the cases identified on the attached 

Exhibit are stayed pending further order of the Court. A copy of this Order shall be 



entered on the individual dockets of each of the identified on the Exhibit cases, as well 

as in the Master Case docket. 

Cfw:R l~c4!ik -
RACH~ L. HARZ, J.S.C. 

THE UNDERSIGNED CONSENT TO THE FORM AND ENTRY OF THIS 

ORDER: 

Laura Feldman 

Feldman Pinto LLC 

30 South 15 th Street-15 th Fl 

Philadelphia, PA 19102 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

By: Isl Laura Feldman 

Laura Feldman 

Dated: March 9, 2021 

Kelly S. Crawford 

RIKER, DANZIG, SCHERER, 

HYLAND & PERRETTI, LLP 

Attorneys for Defendants, Ethicon, Inc. 

and Johnson & Johnson 

By: Isl Kelly S. Crawford1 

Kelly S. Crawford 

Dated: March 9, 2021 

1 Pursuant to the New Jersey Supreme Court Omnibus Order on Covid-19 issues entered on March 27, 

2020, " The provisions of Rule I :32-2A(c) and all other Court Rules requiring original signatures on 

filings are relaxed and supplemented so as to permit electronic signatures to be used in all filing 

processes temporarily authorized to be used during the COVID-19 crisis, including, but not limited to 

emergent applications submitted by email and hardcopy submissions in dockets without an approved 

electronic filing system .... ,, 

- 2 -



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Plaintiff Last Name 

Allen 

Allen 

Blake 

Bushley 

Capps 

Christian 

Cordova 

Devey 

Dozard 

Fowler 

Fuino 

Green 

Grodecki-Stone 

Hannabass 

Harvey 

Horne 

Hudgins 

Huffman 

Jones 

Keenes 

Lankford 

Larchick 

Mitchell 

Morris 

Petree 

Price 

Taylor 

Young 

Exhibit to Freese Goss 1st Request to Stay Order 

Plaintiff First Name Docket Numbet 

Brenda Ann and Ronnie G. BER-L-000355-20 

Patricia BER-L-000357-20 

Tina Marie BER-L-00358-20 

Margaret M. BER-L-000359-20 

Diane BER-L-000360-20 

Connie BER-L-000565-17 

Annette BER-L-000361-20 

Lori BER-L-000362-20 

Joy BER-L-000363-20 

Aarika Michelle BER-L-000364-20 

Patricia BER-L-019620-14 

Kathie A. BER-L-000365-20 

Annette BER-L-000366-20 

Karen BER-L-000367-20 

Jeri BER-L-000368-20 

Cindy H. BER-L-000370-20 

Rhonda BER-L-000371-20 

Janalyn BER-L-001653-20 

Susan Rene BER-L-000372-20 

Sandra BER-L-000374-20 

Elaine BER-L-000557-17 

Glenda BER-L-000375-20 

Gale BER-L-000376-20 

Tammie Lorene BER-L-000377-20 

Sheila BER-L-000378-20 

Kim BER-L-000379-20 

Mary Ann BER-L-003439-20 

Mae BER-L-000380-20 


