IN RE: PELVIC MESH/GYNECARE

LITIGATION

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY021,

LAW DIVISION: BERGEN CO

**CASE NO. 291** 

MASTER DOCKET NO.: BER-L-11575-14

CIVIL ACTION

FIRST NOTICE AND REQUEST TO STAY CERTAIN F&G CASES

The parties would like to advise the Court that a settlement in principle has been reached in each of the cases identified on the attached Exhibit as part of larger global settlement in principle involving several dozen plaintiffs.

It will likely take several months before the settlement of each of the cases identified on the attached Exhibit will be finalized. As a result, the parties jointly request that each of the cases identified on the attached Exhibit be moved to inactive status and/or that any deadlines and other requirements be stayed, until such time as the settlement can be concluded and the cases can be dismissed with prejudice.

In the event the global settlement is not finalized, the parties will promptly inform Your Honor so that any such case can be restored to the active docket of this Court.

IT IS on this 10 th day of March, 2021, ORDERED as follows:

Any deadlines and proceedings in each of the cases identified on the attached Exhibit are stayed pending further order of the Court. A copy of this Order shall be

entered on the individual dockets of each of the identified on the Exhibit cases, as well as in the Master Case docket.

RACHELLE L. HARZ, J.S.C.

## THE UNDERSIGNED CONSENT TO THE FORM AND ENTRY OF THIS ORDER:

Laura Feldman
Feldman Pinto LLC
30 South 15<sup>th</sup> Street-15<sup>th</sup> Fl
Philadelphia, PA 19102
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

By: <u>/s/ Laura Feldman</u>
Laura Feldman

Dated: March 9, 2021

Kelly S. Crawford RIKER, DANZIG, SCHERER, HYLAND & PERRETTI, LLP Attorneys for Defendants, Ethicon, Inc. and Johnson & Johnson

By: <u>/s/ Kelly S. Crawford<sup>1</sup></u> Kelly S. Crawford

Dated: March 9, 2021

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Pursuant to the New Jersey Supreme Court Omnibus Order on Covid-19 issues entered on March 27, 2020, "The provisions of Rule 1:32-2A(c) and all other Court Rules requiring original signatures on filings are relaxed and supplemented so as to permit electronic signatures to be used in all filing processes temporarily authorized to be used during the COVID-19 crisis, including, but not limited to emergent applications submitted by email and hardcopy submissions in dockets without an approved electronic filing system..."

## Exhibit to Freese Goss 1st Request to Stay Order

Γ	Plaintiff Last Name	Plaintiff First Name	Docket Numbet
1	Allen	Brenda Ann and Ronnie G.	BER-L-000355-20
2	Allen	Patricia	BER-L-000357-20
3	Blake	Tina Marie	BER-L-00358-20
4	Bushley	Margaret M.	BER-L-000359-20
5	Capps	Diane	BER-L-000360-20
6	Christian	Connie	BER-L-000565-17
7	Cordova	Annette	BER-L-000361-20
8	Devey	Lori	BER-L-000362-20
9	Dozard	Joy	BER-L-000363-20
10	Fowler	Aarika Michelle	BER-L-000364-20
11	Fuino	Patricia	BER-L-019620-14
12	Green	Kathie A.	BER-L-000365-20
13	Grodecki-Stone	Annette	BER-L-000366-20
14	Hannabass	Karen	BER-L-000367-20
15	Harvey	Jeri	BER-L-000368-20
16	Horne	Cindy H.	BER-L-000370-20
17	Hudgins	Rhonda	BER-L-000371-20
18	Huffman	Janalyn	BER-L-001653-20
19	Jones	Susan Rene	BER-L-000372-20
20	Koenes	Sandra	BER-L-000374-20
21	Lankford	Elaine	BER-L-000557-17
22	Larchick	Glenda	BER-L-000375-20
23	Mitchell	Gale	BER-L-000376-20
24	Morris	Tammie Lorene	BER-L-000377-20
25	Petree	Sheila	BER-L-000378-20
26	Price	Kim	BER-L-000379-20
27	Taylor	Mary Ann	BER-L-003439-20
28	Young	Mae	BER-L-000380-20